01-31-2001



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| 1016003 | 302 |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P thereof. | lease record the attached original documents or copy |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Softspikes, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No | Golf Solutions I, L.L.C. 715 Farwell Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53704 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | |
| Execution Date: January 5, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) D398,550 JAN 2 2 2001 |
| Additional number | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Peter J. Manghera FOLEY & LARDNER P. O. Box 1497 150 East Gilman Street Madison, WI 53701-1497 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447 |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| original document. | January 17, 2001 Date per sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

1398550

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/30/2001 GTON11

00000208 1398550

01 FC:581

40.00 0

PATENT

REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Softspikes, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 806 W. Diamond Avenue, Suite #200, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. Des. 398,550;

WHEREAS, Golf Solutions I, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having offices at 715 Farwell Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53704, wishes to acquire the interest of Assignor in said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. Des. 398,550, and to all claims for past infringement of said Patent;

The Assignor, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 2nd day of October, 2000.

> Softspikes, Inc. Jonathan W. Hyman President

| STATE OF MARYLAND |) |
|----------------------|-------|
| PRINCE GEORGE'S |) ss. |
| COUNTY OF MONTOOMERY |) |

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

020

Before me personally appeared Jonathan W. Hyman, to me known to be President of said Softspikes, Inc., who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this 5th day of January

Notary Public

Charles Montgomery County, Maryland
My commission:

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0256

003.252332.6